No less than 70% of students in general skills classes (SCI 100, SSC 100, FDS 100, ENG 201) will attend formal 
class in information literacy skills taught by a librarian. 

 

2.    Summary of Assessment Data Collected:  
Twenty information literacy sessions were conducted during the spring semester.  Four hundred and twelve 
students  (412)  participated  in  the  sessions  that  totaled  forty‐two  hours  (42)  of  instruction.  The  current 
assessment does not capture ALL of the  IL classes presented for the academic year.   Please see form C for 

additional data and number three for plans to fulfill assessment activity.

[...]

calls during fiscal 2008, 6847 in FY2007 and 3826 in FY2006. This decrease can be attributed to the network 
upgrades,  decommission  of  the  proxy  settings,  new workstations  in  the  learning  environments,  and  new 
workstations in many offices throughout campus. One hundred seven (107) workstations were added to the 
learning environments on both campuses. 90 workstations were added to the St. Thomas campus and 40 new 
workstations were added to the St. Croix campus.  

 

Requests to the helpdesk 

  FY05 FY06 FY07  FY08  FY09

Number Received   3131 3828 6847  7467  4880